Marshall County Fiscal Court
Special Called Meeting
June 30, 2023
9:00 A.M.

The Marshall County Fiscal Court met for a Special Called meeting on Friday, June 30, 2023 at
the Marshall County Courthouse, Benton, Kentucky. Elected Commissioners Eddie McGuire,
Marty Barrett, Monti Collins, and County Attorney Jason Darnall were present. Judge Spraggs
presided.

Judge Spraggs called court to order at 9:00 A.M.

VI.

VII.

VIII.

XI.

A motion was made by Com. Barrett and seconded by Com. McGuire to postpone this
item until the next regular Fiscal Court meeting. All voted aye. Motion carried.

A motion was made by Com. McGuire and seconded by Com. Barrett to reappoint Bobby
Bradley to the Building Code Enforcement Board, term to expire 6/30/2026. All voted aye.
Motion carried.

A motion was made by Com. Collins and seconded by Com. Barrett to approve the
purchase of a gradall for $418,275 using excess carryover from the 2023 Road
Department budget. All voted aye. Motion carried. A motion was made by Com. Barrett
and seconded by Com. McGuire to purchase a mower for the Road Department, not to
exceed $10,000. All voted aye. Motion carried.

A motion was made by Com. Barrett and seconded by Com. McGuire to approve paving
at Rocky Point Day Use Park not to exceed $59,600 using funds intended for the first
gradall payment that is no longer needed. All voted aye. Motion carried.

A motion was made by Com. Barrett and seconded by Com. Collins to approve Road
Department full time new hire Clayton Powell at $21.08/hour effective 7/17/2023. All voted
aye. Motion carried.

A motion was made by Com. Barrett and seconded by Com. McGuire to approve the
estimate from Mid-South Tank for the repairs at the Oak Level Water Tower for $22,700
with funds to come from ARPA. All voted aye. Motion carried.

A motion was made by Com. Barrett and seconded by Com. Collins to approve the Murtco
change order for up to $10,948 with funds to come from ARPA. All voted aye. Motion
carried.

A motion was made by Com. McGuire and seconded by Com. Barrett to approve the salary
schedule effective 7/1/2023. All voted aye. Motion carried.

A motion was made by Com. and seconded by Com. to approve payment of the bills. All
voted aye. Motion carried.

A motion was made by Com. Collins and seconded by Com. Barrett to approve the
appropriation transfer. All voted aye. Motion carried. A motion was made by Com. Collins
and seconded by Com. Barrett to approve the bank transfer. All voted aye. Motion carried.

There was no Executive Session.



Marshall County Fiscal Court
June 30, 2023
Page two

Xll. A motion was made by Com. Barrett and seconded by Com. McGuire to adjourn. All voted

aye. Motion carried.

Respectfully submitted by,

Fiscal Court Clerk



